PLEASE NOTE: Legislative Information *cannot* perform research, provide legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

An Act To Change the Name of Little Island to Chickering Island

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1. Chickering Island. Wherever the designation Little Island appears or reference is made to that island in Damariscotta Lake, that designation or reference means Chickering Island.

SUMMARY

This bill changes the name of Little Island in Damariscotta Lake to Chickering Island.